



KI CM355 HD
CUT-OFF MACHINE

EXPLOSION VIEW

Professional Series



EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

No.	Part Name	Qty	No.	Part Name	Qty
1	Brush cover	2	43	Hex nut	1
2	Carbon brush	2	44	Clamp sheet	1
3	Brush hold	2	45	Outer flange	1
4	Pan head screw	4	46	Grinding wheel	1
5	Motor housing	1	47	Spindle	1
6	Stator	1	48	Outer flange	1
7	Screw	2	49	Bearing (6000-2z)	1
8	Bearing sleeve	1	50	Hex nut	4
9	Bearing(6000-2z)	1	51	Fixed shield	1
10	Washer	1	52	Cover	1
11	Armature(60H)	1	53	Gear	1
12	Bearing(6202-2RS)	1	54	Bearing(6000-2RS)	1
13	Baffle	1	55	Torsion spring fixed shaft	1
14	Rocker arm lock pin	1	56	Hex nut	1
15	Rocker arm lock pin	1	57	Spring washer	2
16	Left handle	1	58	Torsion spring	1
17	Right handle	1	59	Spark arrester	1
17	Amphenol connector	1	60	screw	1
19	Cable	1	61	Hex nut	2
20	Cable sheath	1	62	Spring washer	2
21	Switch	1	63	Flat washer	1
22	Pan head screw(ST4X10)	1	64	Angle adjusting plate	1
23	Left handle	1	65	Pedestal	1
24	Pan head screw(ST4X20)	1	66	Flat washer	2
25	Pan head screw(ST5X45)	2	67	Pin	1
26	Soft boot	1	68	Spring round pin	1
27	Right handle	1	69	The teeth live piece	1
28	Cable clamp	1	70	Spring round pin	1
29	Pan head screw(ST4X14)	2	71	Screw holder	1
30	Pan head screw(ST4X16)	5	72	Semicircle holder	1
31	Pan head screw(ST4X25)	2	73	Screw rod	1
32	Hex nut	1	74	Screw rod handle	1
33	Screw	1	75	Handle sleeve	1
34	Rocker	1	76	Spring retainter	1
35	O-ring(34.5x2.5)	1	77	Screw	2
36	Hex nut	2	78	Spring Washer	3
37	Gear lock pin	1	79	Vice A	1
38	Lock pin	1	80	Hat washer	1
39	Screws with round head	2	81	Hex nut	1
40	Rubber rails	3	82	Shock absorbing foot	4
41	Activities cover	1	83	Wrench	1
42	Hex nut	2	84	Non-slip mat	1